
Zoom Calls This Little Art The Preparation of the Novel
by Kate Briggs by Roland Barthes

Date Section Pages # of pp Section Pages # of pp

Dragonese

THE PREPARATION OF THE NOVEL
   1. From Life to the Work

Don't Do Translations

Week 1

Sat, 13 Jan 11-14 4 Notice & Editor's Preface xv-xxiii 9

Sun, 14 Jan 15-17 3

Mon, 15 Jan 18-21 4

Tue, 16 Jan 22-25 4 Translator's Preface xxv-xxx 6

Wed, 17 Jan 26-28 3

Thu, 18 Jan 29-31 3
      Session of Dec 2, 1978 - Introduction

3-9 7

Fri, 19 Jan 

Week 2

Sat, 20 Jan 

Sun, 21 Jan 33-36 4 Session of Dec 9, 1978 10-16 7

Mon, 22 Jan 37-39 3

Tue, 23 Jan 40-44 5

Wed, 24 Jan 45-48 4 Session of Dec 16, 1978 17-22 6

Thu, 25 Jan 49-52 4

Fri, 26 Jan 53-55 3

Week 3

Sat, 27 Jan 56-59 4 Session of Jan 6, 1979 - The Haiku 23-28 6

Sun, 28 Jan 60-63 4

Mon, 29 Jan 64-67 4

Tue, 30 Jan 68-71 4 Session of Jan 13, 1979 29-36 8

Wed, 31 Jan 72-74 3

Thu, 01 Feb 75-77 3

Fri, 02 Feb 78-80 3 Session of Jan 20, 1979 37-44 8

Week 4

Sat, 03 Feb 81-85 5

Sun, 04 Feb 86-88 3

Mon, 05 Feb 89-92 4 Session of Jan 27, 1979 45-54 10

Tue, 06 Feb 

Wed, 07 Feb 

Thu, 08 Feb Session of Feb 3, 1979 55-61 7ZOOM CALL



Fri, 09 Feb 93-97 5

Week 5

Sat, 10 Feb 98-101 4

Sun, 11 Feb 102-105 4 Session of Feb 10, 1979 62-69 8

Mon, 12 Feb 106-109 4

Tue, 13 Feb 110-112 3

Wed, 14 Feb 113-115 3 Session of Feb 17, 1979 70-77 8

Thu, 15 Feb 116-119 4

Fri, 16 Feb 120-123 4

Week 6

Sat, 17 Feb 124-127 4 Session of Feb 24, 1979 78-87 10

Sun, 18 Feb 128-131 4

Mon, 19 Feb 132-135 4

Tue, 20 Feb 136-139 4 Session of Mar 3, 1979 - Conclusion 88-93 6

Wed, 21 Feb 140-143 4

Thu, 22 Feb 144-147 4

Fri, 23 Feb 148-150 3 Session of Mar 10, 1979 94-109 16

Week 7

Sat, 24 Feb 151-153 3

Sun, 25 Feb 154-156 3

Mon, 26 Feb 157-160 4       Introductory Session of Dec 2, 1978 113-121 9

Tue, 27 Feb 161-163 3

Wed, 28 Feb 

Thu, 29 Feb Concluding Session of Mar 10, 1979 122-124 3

Fri, 01 Mar 165-167 3

Week 8

Sat, 02 Mar 168-170 3

Sun, 03 Mar 171-173 3
      Session of Dec 1, 1979

127-142 16

Mon, 04 Mar 174-177 4

Tue, 05 Mar 178-181 4

Wed, 06 Mar 182-185 4 Session of Dec 8, 1979 143-157 15

Thu, 07 Mar 186-188 3

Fri, 08 Mar 189-193 5

Would-Be Writer

THE METAPHOR OF THE LABYRINTH

And Still No Rain / Roland
Barthes Rhymes With

THE PREPARATION OF THE NOVEL
   2. The Work as Will



Week 9

Sat, 09 Mar Session of Dec 15, 1979 158-173 16

Sun, 10 Mar 

Mon, 11 Mar 

Tue, 12 Mar 195-197 3 Session of Jan 5, 1980 174-188 15

Wed, 13 Mar 198-200 3

Thu, 14 Mar 201-203 3

Fri, 15 Mar 204-206 3 Session of Jan 12, 1980 189-206 18

Week 10

Sat, 16 Mar 207-209 3

Sun, 17 Mar 210-213 4

Mon, 18 Mar 214-217 4 Session of Jan 19, 1980 207-226 20

Tue, 19 Mar 218-221 4

Wed, 20 Mar 

Thu, 21 Mar Session of Jan 26, 1980 227-239 13

Fri, 22 Mar 223-225 3

Week 11

Sat, 23 Mar 226-228 3

Sun, 24 Mar 229-233 5 Session of Feb 2, 1980 240-257 18

Mon, 25 Mar 234-236 3

Tue, 26 Mar 237-239 3

Wed, 27 Mar 240-242 3 Session of Feb 9, 1980 258-274 17

Thu, 28 Mar 243-247 5

Fri, 29 Mar 248-251 4

Week 12

Sat, 30 Mar 252-255 4 Session of Feb 16, 1980 275-292 18

Sun, 31 Mar 256-259 4

Mon, 01 Apr 260-263 4

Tue, 02 Apr 264-267 4 Session of Feb 23, 1980 293-304 12

Wed, 03 Apr 268-272 5

Thu, 04 Apr 273-277 5

Fri, 05 Apr 278-281 4       Examination of a Little-Known
      Photographic Archive

305-315 11

Sat, 06 Apr 282-285 4

Sun, 07 Apr 286-289 4

ZOOM CALL

Amateur Translator

Maker of Wholes
(Let's Say of a Table)

PROUST AND PHOTOGRAPHY



Week 13

Mon, 08 Apr 290-293 4 Alfred Agostinelli to Sarah Bernhardt 317-327 11

Tue, 09 Apr 294-297 4

Wed, 10 Apr 298-301 4

Thu, 11 Apr 302-307 6 Professor Édouard Brissaud to
Anatole France 328-339 12

Fri, 12 Apr 308-309 2

Week 14

Sat, 13 Apr 

Sun, 14 Apr Prince of Wales to Willie Heath 340-351 12

Mon, 15 Apr 

Tue, 16 Apr 311-313 3

Wed, 17 Apr 314-317 4 Marie de Heredia to Dr. Samuel Pozzi 352-363 12

Thu, 18 Apr 318-321 4

Fri, 19 Apr 322-324 3

Week 15

Sat, 20 Apr 325-327 3 Prince Boson de Sagan to
Marcel Proust 364-375 12

Sun, 21 Apr 328-331 4

Mon, 22 Apr 332-335 4

Tue, 23 Apr 336-339 4 Appendix 377-387 11

Wed, 24 Apr 340-343 4

Thu, 25 Apr 344-347 4

Fri, 26 Apr 348-351 4 Reproduction of Vita Nova and
Transcription of Vita Nova 389-406 10

Week 16

Thu, 27 Apr 352-355 4

Fri, 28 Apr 356-359 4

Sat, 29 Apr 360-363 4

Sun, 30 Apr 364-365 2

Mon, 01 May 

Tue, 02 May 

Wed, 03 May 

ZOOM CALL

ZOOM CALL

Who Refuses to Let Go Of
Her Translations Until She
Feels...


